TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM433859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/08/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seasoned Development, LLC		06/08/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PBS Brand Co., LLC
Street Address:	4411 E. Kentucky Ave.
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80246
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4306517	PUNCH BOWL SOCIAL
Registration Number:	4543927	SOCIAL FOOD DRINK
Serial Number:	87413613	
Serial Number:	87413626	EAT DRINK SOCIAL EST. 2012 PUNCH BOWL SO
Serial Number:	87440490	PUNCH BOWL SOCIAL FOOD DRINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-241-2300

Email: harumiyamamoto@dwt.com **Correspondent Name:** Harumi Yamamoto, DWT

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95004-78
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harumi Yamamoto
SIGNATURE:	/Harumi Yamamoto/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0781

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Trademark_Assignment__Seasoned_Development_-_PBS_BrandCo_#page1.tif source=Executed_Trademark_Assignment__Seasoned_Development_-_PBS_BrandCo_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seasoned Development, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the associated applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, PBS Brand Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business 4411 E Kentucky Ave, Glendale, CO 80246 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, i) all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the Trademarks and all other names and marks similar to or based upon the Trademarks; ii) the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and symbolized thereby; iii) all registrations and pending applications associated with the Trademarks (including without limitation those listed on Exhibit A); iv) all rights of priority in the Trademarks in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and v) all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all appropriate, necessary and customary forms and use all commercially reasonable best efforts to assist the Assignee, at the Assignee's request from time to time (the reasonable cost and expense of which shall be paid by the Assignee unless such action results from a breach of this Trademark Assignment by the Assignor), to secure the rights assigned hereby and to obtain and/or transfer the Trademarks (and applications therefor), and similar governmental grants confirming or enhancing said rights. The Assignor will promptly transfer all files and papers in its possession relating to such applications and registrations to Assignee after the execution of this Trademarks Assignment.

Effective date: June 8, 2017

Seasoned Development, LLC

By: Robert Cornog, Jr., Authorized Representative

Exhibit A

Trademarks

1. Trademarks:

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.
United States (Federal)	PUNCH BOWL SOCIAL	4,306,517
United States (Federal)	SOCIAL FOOD DRINK	4,543,927
United States (Federal)	Stag's Head Logo	87/413,613
United States (Federal)	Stag's Head Stamp Logo	87/413,626
United States (Federal)	PUNCH BOWL SOCIAL & Teal	87/440,490
	Stag's Head Logo	
	Punca Boni Social	

 $4840\text{-}5910\text{-}4584\text{v.}3\ 0095004\text{-}000078$

RECORDED: 07/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0784